L= 9y
EXiRsHER =
HKIS

BT BT EPIRBCERBEL TSV, KERSHERATICBT BHRALLLEL,
AEEE, TEISTTERMOAHMAARETY

Bt L= o993
B & EEEXT
33— K No. 70020—AN108
A—h—-BRE| vy Ta—4 CBA-F15
T UK | MR16DDT
£ R 2010F 11 A~
O4—HREHR
B & OHS L—>udHoavid, BRIEI VO VRAITY ) —FH—%ETY,
R—IN—/I\T—TO—T 4 LA —DHEEEMHIFT 5180, T4 LA —FEFHITKBELTLIZELY,
OFEEHNERIEL 20171 F1 AREFTNILNTY,
2017 1 BURICEBBEIN-EFRADESICOVTIX. BELORFEEETHEVADLELESL,

HEHMAE E04521-N34040-00 2017/1/10 6k Ver.3-1.01 (EMHETS. &#) (#) IvF-4—-IX

FC®HIC
COEIFHKS L= 00890 a v EBEVLEIFOVEERICHYNES STWET, BT FIEIRTEMEFITKEL., BT
BTREIEREICEHEIATOWIRBTEFYREICTHEALESL,

AEFRT FETSENDT BHFEA LS,
OARZEFIARVUFZEZLZLEICEIT TN EIEE, HEEPHBOANLADBROEEERAICHIET 5=HICF o> TV EEERLLER

FHEZFEHLTWLET,

OFERXIE=ZENAHRRVHBERERMEALLILICKYZHEEBEICTONTE., ZHTE-—UIZ0EEZAVNRET

DTHLMLEOITTELIEESLY,
OFXHRZEZFEALTELEEETC, BBEIERLUVTNICHET &R, F1-. BBEEZHEATHIENTELNILIZLSHIE

KZEIIODFFELTE, —VIOWEEW=LIMRET,

OKRE G/ —VIIEFHEREICEEINTEY ET, / —IILEFHUSNMIIMA TIGEE. RAEFOBEE - iR URESHIC

DVWTHRIEW =L ET,

OKHGIIARENTOEAZBMICEST SN2 DTY, BATIHEALLZNTLLLEZEL,

This product is designed for use in Japan only. It must not be used in any other country.
OKRHUGRDIHZRINEREZED. RRD-ODFELGLEREZT I EAHYET,
OAREFFELCBIRTHLAHYFTOTARERLEAREDEEZ THRCIZSLY,

QHANROMEMBRUVERED TENEHFELOBRFEEEFTHEVELELZEL, BREHRITTIEE. EHHmE - 3— K No. -

HFYK - TP UBAEFINERICBEACIESL,

REEDEE FARBEELKBMEVVAELELADICTROIEEELLTHIL TS,
KETHETRHRDLSLREEZHERAL. BEBRUVEEE~ADRBKRLALERLTVET,

Zﬁ&ggggl FEBXIHERAENIRET. RZEGEAES ARSI HLHEHE
[ —=]

o, (REXIERAENBEEASEBAEESNIEE AR
A)i,§\ TAMBORENEESNDBE
GEAMIBE [F. MHMEMARECHERS N MNEE [FI7 15, BHERUHHE] )




(i

A:.ﬂ:

OER L I — ML HZEEMABOHMBR UGS - NKEMIET 7201, RO EEZFOTLEEL,
NYTYDIAFRHFDE—IFILERH L THLHEEETOTLESL,
CARTFENTEEZRE. BIRLAVELSICARIZEF >THLTLESL,

N = —
NFE
O AR FDERFAFIERIZITHHRENTCEEL,

CREALECLICRY. REBEOGEEI VD UNENSBASHY ET .
FAREDUREERESBNASHY ET .
OFRZIGD AT D UN—LADREAFIACH (FTHMIATRCBVEE) CTA-o TSI EEHRELTIESLY,
- RETEENDLHYET,
O/ THEIZEYNALB VL STV IREENFTENTLEEL,
CEBYNIUDUICAYI VO UNKET ABRNALNHY FES,

OFy FOBRERE/NNA—V IR MIEHLTHY FY, RFTRICER. REOENEEHERLTIESL,

O/ —TNNR—YDEFTEHNLIEA—D—RITOEBEELBRATHLITOTLESZW, BEESBFRIZHVGERE.
A—A—ICTITEHALEEL,

OXRHGZDIRNFTEEITIToTLLEEN, FBELEY, BV avIEEXAVTEEZN, RIFFFRROHEDRRI4Y
£,

ORI, v MEREUATE CTHRICHM T T LS., BEUEICHFTETS . RILEORCBABKIELET.

OT ITEED =, —FRMICIAT / —T A=Y EBRBEXIEHRELGEVNEIITRELTIEEL,
X, J—=RUNA—YERMS TR, MEXTRATEOES TN TIRICEI—F T LTI,

@V —JO0—AAKDT 4 L2 —OKBIEERMICITHE > TLESL,
(Z#MDEZR )3, 000 ~5 000km ZFf=l 35H~648
T4 ILE—IFRFEY TH, @ A—N—N\J)—o0—F#AT1IILZ— (¢ 150)

KRG TOAVTFUVRIGEERNEMETLETOTHEMICHESELAELNTCESL,

-BL. FRAAERRUVBREICKYEENERZYETOT, FREEICE>TRLEBVAVILLYBICROOXME - BRESED
LFET,

KERDAVTFURERD L. AUGOMRESEBTELGVNEA YL, EFOIF7 IOA =200 HEHANENT

RMAZEREFERICRANTEALGY ., TV T, BEESIEFRIITBRALHY T,

TPRRLR

OAHUREFICLYI VO UVHANAELETDOT, BRMEZ A TORN—V TS IT~OXBEHEELFETS,
B, AR—VETFSEMEZATIEAICE, BFRBLTIEZELY,

OARHBIT/ —TILEFERERECHESATEYETHY, EFEALOFEICIYITIO0A -2 HAMEEE
(AFR 72 &) %o, BHHIHEE F-CONGZE) ZRAVEEHtEY T+ VI REICLEDZHEEILHYETS,



it A&

1.
m

)

@)

@)

®)

(6)

M

®)

J —J)LIN—YES L
NYTFUDIAFRBF (=) Mdr—TLE—SFILE
Bk LT REEL,

IFAT—I80 FERHLTIESL, (E1)

I7V)—F7r—RAAT7, ITILAVFERSNLTLSE
L. (H2)

I770A=3to9hoaRrI 28 LTS,
(®3)

B3 k—ZMD ¢ 6 h—RERNT <AL, e, 7 W )
(3) LIV | | *I ‘"‘-hu-‘ o
R—RNRY RED DD, T7HY—Fr—RTwRETT % s '

704 —8t 9 E—RTEII LTSN, (RH3)

R—RNUFERZDH. 473 vR—REEHN LT
a0, (H3)

IF7ON)—=FT—RTYIDLIF7IAA—2 Y %R
LTSN, (B3)

3 RS_AN108_3-1. 01



O oty b25ZBALTLESL, (H4)

2. X bN—YEUTIT
) o oavnA FITh—RZy FILp 6 ZRUFITTL2&

LYo BT BEIE. R OEICHERD O —ILT—TEEEHL
BrELTIZRALGVLESICLTSEEL, (B5)

TRALR

A—Z=y TLEFTHODA LR, BYETREANT
&I 1 ~ 2 EERHHRA TS,
(EEAERT 5F THORCDERHY EEA)

R—R =y FILERM BB, * OEICTHER
DI—LT—TEEBHELTITRALE
WESIZLTLESEL,

==y TLIFFTHORAAL R, BUGEIE
ERVTESITT ~ 2 EEFHHRAATLESLY,
(EEA Y 5FE THOAOBLERLHY FEA)

R—R=w T 6

%
8

—

Yo aviq47

X5

Q) TF7I7RA=2tE YN0 VY (BHE) Yo 3
A FITHEHAFHZNESICLENS, Fv bS—YDM4
EXZFERALTRMATTLESN, COBEREHDHTE
HTWWESIZTLTL ALY,

(4 RJL 2.0 ~ 3.0N-m{0.2 ~ 0. 3kg'm}) (X 8)



@) NT—TO0—KKIZCaA v rE—R ¢ 70 ZEUFIF T
=L, (He. E8)

@ IT7HAFEDaA 2 b R—RAICHLRAATLESLY,
(X 6)
FOBR., N\ —270—KKETT7HA FEDRIZIRREZER
IFHNESICLTLESL,

RT—TO—Kik Saqfrrkk—R ¢ 10

IF7HAF

CCICERERIT AL S

[TLTEzEn,
|E6

MNEE

IR BEOENLAHYEFITOT, TF7701*r—42 Y /N\T—T70—KIK,

I7HA FIXEREICEEFLTLEEL,

NRO=TO—FKE - IZT7HAF - 49230 L TEUoY oD THEBERTZLEL S ITHAFHT
FEELY,

[T751 ForE > 1cB(T 177 |

\ ¥ 4 a4
MOCHEO>TWVDS [EENHLTVS

N 7N

[I770A-5 Y OmE > FcBYT 137 |

®) ABOARIL FERSALTSEEL. (B7)

RS_AN108_3-1. 01



6) Fv b=V EEMHFLTLESL,. (A7, B8, B9)

,21

21

. N —7a—%K{K
HHoavik4 T
I7HAFR

. YaA vk ER—X ¢ 70
L Ya3A VR ER—R ¢ 45
IF7OV)—FRT—
ABRT—

R—R/N2 K #48
R—R/N2 K #28
AL+ M8-30
CRTYUTIy T M8
TL—rIvyiw M8 18. dALTwyoa

ARIL & M6-15 21, EX M4

RFYT Ty v M6 22. h5— M4

TL—rTysv M6 G-1. T77O4A—2t Y (HIF)
252TF v kb M6 G-2. ¢ 67R—R (HHIE)

© e~ o s e =

a4 m o m a o
N o o~ = O

X8

(N NO—o0—KELPRTAGELEFHLBVKSIMEE
ROTLEEL, MEARE 2B, R—RNVF - KL
FEEELTLEEL, CORKR—INY K - RIL &
HFEZNESITLTLESL,. (B10)

TRRALR
NI)—270—KEDHR—RNY RE#HEDHBHEIE. TEDE

RIz&YRHT EEEBTEZBANHY ET,
(FSAR—RBBTTOTT. Ky I ALUFEANAY
TEBLOBICKBEALBVTLEEL, O EBTHEA
THBARNEMAL THOTFEEN, ) . s
WOTEDLAT— T O— AT EGHAT 2 HE |1 ARRAT—ED 34 2 FAR=RICHTHS,
HYET. @HF LY :20~3 0Nm [02~03 kgm}) |2 R—RNVFTRART—ETaA( Y bh—R%
£IEDOT 5.

X9




8 T7IAA—FEoHICaRY I EEREL TS,

@) TUOUAN—FRISLTESL. (B11)
10 yoty pEERSLTLEEN, (B12)

(D A~y FIL—N_—ZEFF T EL,
(B12. @13, &F14)

13. RJL + M6-35

15, RFY2T Ty v M6
16. FL—rT v+ M6

17. 2522Fv bk M6

18. 75— M6

23. RIL b M8-15

24, 9z —TIvi v M8

25 7952+ v bk M8

26. ~y KJ)Lb—s~3—

21. ~y K)L—n"—ZF—No. 1
28. ~v K)L—/"—RAF—No.2
29 Yyvary—7

G-3. R+ (ME - BER)

G-4. JBAy b ($iE - CEB)

(D Ny TYDT A F RiIHF
TS,

RS_AN108_3-1. 01



BT IFHR T £ DHEER

IO URERIORER IO UREIRORER
eRIEE 2 ERIER =2
N T R—RZEDEEHIEE> TV, FEH LT T RN LD,
NYTYDIAFRAGHEFICT—TILE—ZFIL B LIEEMMD LETHVWRL—XIZT YD VEER
HHEEIZET T 5N TS hH. NEDH.
R—R/N\Y FHHERIZHEE > TLVSA. EBERICK D FHBEIEGE L.
RIL k- Fy FMEOROTNIZAE L. TA R DTREIZEREIXA L.
AT =B @AM D ER SR & Fi5 L TULVE L. IUDUEEIEL, RIL EABATLELA.
( BERFTHER DR ITHESR )

N=YUY R}

No K] £ N (£ No E] £ 2N [ £5 No oE 4 jiZoN &
1"0'7;1;‘:'_1 @ ¢_1750° 12 g'jj; i @ we |l2s| Ak |2 % NB-15
2| P77 57 1@ HEESAE % 6-35 | [24f 27 |2 D |
3| z7HAE |1 1 Ar |1 % M6-15 | |25 77?:'? 2 s
4 ’_?_17’\'" 1 @ f:gg 15[ % ,jj;u;ﬁj 2 @ M6 | [26] Ay F—i— | 1 | B
1RSI R | LR o |2 52| 1|

6| 7207 & 17 7:\/’;’ o D | w || “7\’__: P &

7| mEzF— |1 o0/ 18| TLTveal]2 29 7;3;’ 1| &
g|lh—zsiorf2| Cop | ms | f19] »5— |1 % e |[so| 54597 [5| —

o (=i k2| o | s | fo] S5 | o6 ||31] z7wn— |1

0] ALk |1 % w-30 | 21l  Ex |2 % Wa-6 | [32| mimzierE |1 g

11 X;;'{;f 1 @ e | [ »s— |2 | |33




s - 51
IRIBITESR L TNV 2K DI, BELXEEGT DHICIIBRT HERRZT>TLIZELY,
OLEHEBERFSAN—DERETT., BTEEL T,
Q@1 —HF—T=a7I)LICRBEINTLESBELSMNIEMEFITEKBELTIIZEL,
ORX—N—/NT—TA—T 4 )LE—DHEEEEHTFT 5O, T4 IILI—OXBIIEHMIZIToTLIEEL,
(ZHDBEZR) 3,000 ~ 5, 000km £1=(£3 s B~64 A
BL. FRAAERVBREICEYEHIPELGY EFTOTENESICEI>TRHEDORBESTIOHLET,
KT 4 LB —IERIEY TT,
BB RA—/IN—/1RTJ—7J0— ¢ 150XKMATAIILE—
OHEENBRIIHEHCEHE TIEBICHLES . BTFEMEFITIKEBEL TS,
OETH, EF - BR - BHEDELEAH - EBAICE, A—F—I a7t >THBLTLEEL,
OKHREEOLNDIEIL. BT ROA—F—DE=BHICHIERBAEEEEL LS,
OAHUREHFENSINTIRICIE, BTEMEZFITKEBEL T,

7749 —85—EZRICDWT
FARBCETEEMOELEE, EMEEFISELORTEETHMLEDE (LS,
FEORBHEE. FERLICEET S LAHYETOTHONLHITRIESL,

RS_AN108_3-1. 01



L E RACING SUCTION

NAME OF PRODUCT| Racing Suction Intake Kit
PART NUMBER 70020—AN108

APPLICATION NISSAN JUKE CBA-F15
ENGINE MR16DDT
YEAR 2010/ 11 ~
REMARKS

Published in January, 2017 by HKS Co., Ltd.
(Unauthorized reproduction is strictly prohibited.)

NOTICE

This manual assumes that you have and know how to use the tools and equipment necessary to safely perform
service operations on your vehicle. This manual assumes that you are familiar with typical automotive systems
and basic service and repair procedures. Do not attempt to carry out the operations shown in this manual unless
these assumptions are correct. Always have access to a factory service manual. To avoid injury, follow the safety
precautions contained in the factory service manual.

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

WARNING

@ To prevent electrical damage/burns/fire, always:
- Disconnect the negative terminal of the battery before beginning installation.
- When disconnecting wires/connectors, take extra care to avoid breaking/snapping the connectors.

CAUTION

@ Do not misuse this product.
- Misuse of this product may lead to engine damage.
- Misuse of this product may lead to loss of its original function.
@ Prior to installation, make sure the engine bay temperature has cooled to approximately 40°C /104°F.
- Failure to let the engine cool down properly can lead to severe burns.
@ Insert clean rags into open piping to prevent contaminants from entering the pipes.
- If neglected, contaminants in the piping can lead to engine damage.

- Make sure that all of the parts listed in the Parts List are included in the kit.
- Reference the factory service manual for the vehicle when removing factory parts.
- Be careful when handling this product; avoid dropping or subjecting it to excessive impacts. Failure to do so may
result in product damage or improper installation.
- Use the proper tools when tightening nuts and bolts. If over tightened, the bolts may become damaged.
- Keep the removed factory parts in a safe place for ease of re-installation at a later date (if necessary).
- Replace the filter element at regular intervals:
(Recommended) Replace every 3,000~5,000km/2,000-3,200miles or every 3~6 months.
Replacement filter elements are sold separately.
Do not wash the filter elements as the filtration properties will be degraded.
- However, there are certain conditions where, depending on dirt buildup, the filter may need to be replaced earlier
than the above recommended intervals.
- If the vehicle and the product are not maintained properly as mentioned above, the product may not perform
properly and the airflow meter sensor may not be able to detect the intake air volume accurately; it can lead to
engine damage or bad conditions.

10



ADVICE:
@ This product was designed based on and for the factory vehicle; however, additional fuel settings may be necessary
depending on vehicle application.

INSTALLATION PROCEDURE
1. REMOVAL OF FACTORY PARTS

(1) Disconnect the negative terminal of the vehicle’s battery.

(2) Remove the air intake duct. (Dia.1)

(3) Remove the lower air cleaner case and the air element.
(Dia.2)
Lower Air
Cleaner Case

(4) Disconnect the airflow meter sensor connector. (Dia.3)

| "6mm Hose I
- . Airflow Meter Sensor
o st ; '

(5) Remove the 6mm hose from the suction hose. (Dia.3)

(6) Loosen the hose clamp to remove the upper air cleaner
case and the airflow meter sensor together. (Dia.3)

(7) Loosen the hose clamp to remove the suction hose.
(Dia.3)

(8) Remove the airflow meter sensor from the upper air cleaner

case. (Dia.3) ey
Upper Air

Cleaner Case

1 RS_AN108_3-1. 01



(9) Remove 2 grommets. (Dia.4)

B (AR T I .

LR

2. INSTALLING THE KIT

(1) Install the supplied 12mm hose fitting. Wrap the threaded

section with Teflon tape to prevent air leakage. (Dia.5) When intalling the hose fitting, wrap the threaded
ADVICE: section with Teflon tape to prevent air leakage,
After tightening the hose fitting by hand, tighten them another
one to two turns using the appropriate tools. (It is not necessary After tightening the hose fitting by hand, tighten
to tighten the fittings to the point where the nut touches the pipe.) them another one to two turns using the appropriate
tools.
(It is not necessary to tighten the fittings to the
point where the nut touches the solenoid valve.)

6mm Hose Fitting

A

L

Suction Pipe Dia.5

(2) Assemble the airflow meter sensor as illustrated in Diagram 8.
Ensure that the factory airflow meter sensor’s O-Ring is
seated correctly, making sure it does not get pinched in the
suction pipe. Tighten with the supplied M4 screws.

Do not over-tighten.
Tightening torque: 2.0~3.0 N-m (0.2~0.3 kg-m). (Dia.8)

12



(3) Install joint hose 70mm to the filter assy. (Dia.6, Dia.8) . Joint Hose 70mm
Filter Assy
(4) Press and insert the air guide into the joint hose. (Dia.6) /— o
) Air Guide
Make sure not to leave any gaps between the filter assy
and air guide.
i
Do not leave
gaps here. Dia. 6
/\ CAUTION

To avoid engine malfunction or damage, please install the airflow meter sensor,
the filter assy, and air guide correctly.

Mount the filter assy, air guide and the suction pipe with no gaps.

[ Airflow Meter Sensor Mounting |
P}gled ‘G\a{ A\ngled ‘G\a{
r N 7N r N 7N

(5) Remove the bolt from the section A. (Dia.7)

13 RS_AN108_3-1. 01



(6) Temporarily assemble the kit parts. (Dia.7, 8, 9)

Throttle Valve

o N O WN =

-
No o~ =+ OO

. Filter Assy

. Suction Pipe

. Air Guide

. Joint Hose 70mm
. Joint Hose 45mm
. Bracket

. Universal Bracket
. Hose Clamp #48
. Hose Clamp #28
. Bolt M8-30

. Lock Washer M8
. Flat Washer M8

. Bolt M6-15

. Lock Washer M6
. Flat Washer M6

. Flange Nut M6

21 ®
G2 22

18. Rubber Bushing

21

. Bolt M4

22. Collar M4
G-1. Airflow Meter Sensor (Factory)
G-2.6mm Hose (Factory)

€
G-
> @;

S

2

1
1
22

Dia. 8

(7) Position the air cleaner to the vehicle, avoiding
unnecessary contact with other parts of the vehicle. Once
the position is determined, secure the air cleaner to the
vehicle using the supplied hose clamps and bolts.

Do not over-tighten the clamps and bolts. (Dia.10)

ADVICE:

Use of proper tools can help avoid over-tightening of hose
clamps. (Screw drivers are recommended. Do not use boxed
wrenches since they tend to use more force.)
ened, the air cleaner may bend or become damaged. (Tight-

ening torque: 2.0~3.0 N-m {0.2~0.3 kg-m})

If over-tight-

the hose.Tighten the clamp.

Completed

1. Position Universal Bracket onto Joint Hose as shown.
2. Slip Hose Clamp over the bracket and onto

Dia. 9

14




(8) Reconnect the airflow meter sensor connector.

(9) Remove the engine cover. (Dia.11)
(10) Remove the grommet. (Dia.12)

(11) Install the head louver. (Dia.12, 13, 14)

\\ NissAN

=l e Turoo

e —— 'fﬂ‘ ¥, -4_'

...."_'-- 'y

13.
15.
16.
17.
18.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.

Bolt M6-35

Lock Washer M6

Flat Washer M6

Flange Nut M6

Collar M6

Bolt M8-15

Wave Washer M8

Flange Nut M8

Head Louver

Head Louver Bracket No.1
Head Louver Bracket No.2
Sponge Tape

G-3.Bolt (Factory - B)
G-4.Grommet (Factory + C)

(12) Reconnect the negative terminal to the vehicle’s battery.

15

RS_AN108_3-1. 01



CONFIRMATION AFTER INSTALLATION

Check the following after the installation process is complete.

(1) Check the following before starting the engine:
@ Make sure all pipes and hoses are routed and connected correctly.
@ Make sure all hose clamps are tightened.
@ Make sure the negative cable terminal is securely attached to the battery.
@ Make sure all bolts and nuts are tightened.
@ Make sure all installed components do not come in contact with other parts.

(2) Start the engine and check the following:
@ Make sure air is not leaking.
@ Make sure the RPM rises smoothly after revving the engine 2-3 times while in neutral.
@ Make sure the installed parts are not hitting each other.
@ Make sure there are no issues idling.
@ Make sure there are no loose parts after the engine is stopped.

PARTS LIST
No| Descripton |aty] Image | Remarks| [No] Descripton Jaty] Image | Remarks| [No] Descripon [ay] image [ Remarks
1| FilterAssy |1 @ r1n5£-70 12| Flat Washer | 1 M8 23 Bolt 2 % M8-15
2 | Suction Pipe | 1 % 13 Bolt 1 % M6-35 | |24|Wave Washer| 2 @ M8
3| AirGuide |1 14 Bolt 1 % M6-15 | [25] Flange Nut |2 @ M8
4| Joint Hose |1 @ 7L0=n;5m 15| Lock Washer | 2 @ M6 26| Head Louver | 1

5| Joint Hose |1 @ o | 16| Fiat washer |3 Me | [o7] Head Lowver ] 4 @/a

6| Bracket |1 & 17| Flange Nut |2 :@/’ M6 | |28 g;ii:t";‘c’fzr 1

7| st o o | ] e | =

8 | Hose Clamp | 2 @‘ #48 19 Collar 1 % M6 30| TieWrap |[5 /

9 | Hose Clamp | 2 @‘ #28 | [20] Hose Fitting | 1 @ 6mm | [31]  Sticker 1
10  Bot |1 % M8-30 | [21| screw |2 % Ma-6 | [32 Inl\s,lt;"zt;’n 1 <>
11| Lock Washer | 1 @ M8 22 Collar 2 M4 33

16




MAINTENANCE

Proper daily maintenance of this product is necessary in order to maintain the safety, reliability, and function of this product.
Maintenance is the responsibility of the driver/owner.

- If work needs to be performed outside the scope of this manual, consult a professional.

- If the vehicle becomes damaged, have the repairs performed by a professional.

- If you experience abnormal noises, scents, or vibrations from the vehicle while driving, reference the vehicle’s Owner’s Manual.
- If this product is ever sold, please give this Instruction Manual to the new owner.

- When removing this product from the vehicle, please consult a professional.

17 RS_AN108_3-1. 01



S®

http://www.hks-power.co.jp/

A= IVvF-U— IR

T418-0192 FEEEL=EmMAtIL7181
HKS Co..Ltd.

7181 Kitayama, Fujinomiya, Shizuoka 418-0192, JAPAN

MRS - Endk
Unauthorized reproduction is strictly prohibited.

18




